
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1647
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
MOTIBAGH RAILWAY WORKSHOP
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose modernisation/upgradation of Motibagh Railway Workshop in Nagpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS( SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA )

(a) Ministry of Railways have received a proposal for construction of a Broad Gauge (BG) coach periodic overhauling (POH) shed for non AC coaches at Motibagh workshop in Nagpur.

(b) Proposal is for creation of facilities for POH of 36 coaches per month.

(c) Does not arise at this stage.
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